
PSID-CDS 
Panel Study of Income Dynamics-Child Development Supplement 

Seminar Series Calendar - 2008-2009 
 

Fridays, 12-1pm - 6080 ISR 
Complimentary lunch - RSVP required: pathall@umich.edu 

 
Friday, September 19:  Mesmin Destin, Doctoral Candidate, Psych, U of M, (destin@umich.edu)  
 Assets, Inequality, and the Transition to Adulthood: An Analysis of the Panel Study of  

     Income Dynamics 
 
 
Friday, October 17:  Claudia Sahm, Federal Reserve Board, (Claudia.R.Sahm@frb.gov) 

Intergenerational Transmission of Risk Preference: Evidence from Survey Measures of  
     Risk Tolerance.   

This work is co-authored with Miles Kimball and Matthew Shapiro, U of M  
 

 
Friday, November 7:  HwaJung Choi, PhD in Economics, Research Analyst, U of M Med School 
 (hwajungc@med.umich.edu)  

Intergenerational proximity: Cross-sectional and Life-course aspects 
 
 
December -  No seminar this month. 
 
 
Friday, January 16:  David Ratner, Ford School of Public Policy, U of M (dratner@umich.edu) 
 Children of the Corn:  The Intergenerational Transmission of Food Stamp Receipt 
 
 
Friday, February 13:  Lloyd Grieger, Ford School of Public Policy, U of M (lgrieger@umich.edu) 
 Variations in the Duration and Risk of Experiencing Adulthood Poverty in the United 

      States  (Lloyd Grieger, Sheldon Danziger, Peter Gottschalk) 
 

 
Friday, March 6:  Michael Lemay, University of Maryland, (mlemay@survey.umd.edu) 

Effect of life events on various sources of attrition: evidence from the Panel Study of 
     Income Dynamics 

 
 
Friday, April 3:  Alexandra (Sasha) Achen and Margaret Gough,  

UM Doctoral students in Sociology  (achena@umich.edu;   mmgough@umich.edu) 
A Life-Course Perspective on Couples' Division of Labor 

 (Founder’s Room, 6006 ISR -  this week only) 
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